

In the 3rd Court of Municipal Magistrate, Calcutta

Present : Smt. Kadambari Adhikari (I/Ch) (WB -1282)

CrI. Misc Case No.- 2738 of 2016

C.N.R No. WBCS 03002821-2016

Order Dated- 28/10/2022

This day is fixed for examination of the accused person u/S 313 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files an adjournment petition. The said petition is considered and allowed.

Ld. P.O. is transferred; Ld. 4th M.M. Cal I/Ch.

Matter is thus adjourned.

Fix 22.11.2022 for examination of the accused person u/S 313 of Cr.P.C.

Municipal Magistrate
3rd Court, Calcutta.