

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3rd COURT, CALCUTTA

*Present: Shri Sourav Roy.
(JO Code – WB1257)*

Criminal Misc Case No. 2738/2016
CNR – WBCS03-002821-2016

The State of West Bengal

v.

Kapileswar Mondal.

Shri Somraj Dhar

- Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

Smt. Sweta Modi

- Ld. Counsel for the Defense.

- O R D E R S H E E T -

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	17.02.2024	<p>Today the record is fixed for awaiting instructions and further orders. Both parties are present. Sole accused person is present.</p> <p>No instructions has been received in connection with this case till date. Accordingly, given the facts of the case, the case record is adjourned for the day awaiting further instructions and orders.</p> <p>To 11.06.2024 for awaiting instructions and necessary orders.</p> <p>D & C by me,</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta</p>	